74. Internationale Filmfestspiele Berlin, 15.02. - 25.02.2024

PR Agents Berlinale Special

Frrbioato

| Film | Guests Contact |
Title Dir= Director Int.: = International PR Contact
Country; Running time’ S= Screenplay
) ) Act= Actor Nat.: = National PR Contact
International Premiere
P= Producer

Co-P= Co-Producer

E-P= Executive Producer
DoP= Director of Photography
C= Camera

E= Editor

Com= Composer

August My Heaven
Japan; 40’

World premiere
Mon, Feb 19, 7.15 pm

Riho Kudo (Dir, S, P)
Shuri Suwa (Act)
Takuma Fujie (Act)

Int.:

NIKKATSU Corporation
Taku Kato
takutora@nikkatsu.co.jp
+81-70-7522-6209

Averroés & Rosa Parks (At
Averroes & Rosa Parks)

France; 143’

World premiere
Fri, Feb 16, 3.00 pm

Nicolas Philibert (Dir, C)
Miléna Poylo (P)

Gilles Sacuto (P)

Céline Loiseau (P)
Janusz Baranek (E)

Int.:

RENDEZ-VOUS
Viviana Andriani
festival@rv-press.com
+33 68016 81 39
Aurélie Dard
festival@rv-press.com
+33 677045220
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Beom-Joe-do-si 4 (The Roundup:
Punishment)

South Korea; 109’

World premiere
Fri, Feb 23, 10.00 pm

Berlinale Special Gala

Heo Myeong-haeng (Dir)
Don Lee (Act)

Kim Moo-yul (Act)

Ye Jung-hwa (Act)

Park Ji-hwan (Act)

Lee Dong-hwi (Act)

Ko Seung-ah (Act)

Ko Seung-hee (P)

Int. & Nat.:

Agentur mm filmpresse
Nikolas Friedrich
friedrich@mm-filmpresse.de
info@mm-filmpresse.de
+49 (0)30 417157 -22 /23
+49 (0)157 5353 6885
Claudia Hegner
hegner@mm-filmpresse.de
info@mm-filmpresse.de
+49 (0)3741 5503 414

+49 (0)160 4400 433

Chime
Japan; 45’

World premiere
Mon, Feb 19, 7.15 pm

Kyoshi Kurosawa (Dir)

Int.:

NIKKATSU Corporation
Taku Kato
takutora@nikkatsu.co.jp
+81-70-7522-6209

Cuckoo
Germany / USA; 102’

World premiere
Fri, Feb 16, 9.00 pm

Berlinale Special Gala

Tilman Singer (Dir, S)
Hunter Schafer (Act)
Jessica Henwick (Act)
Marton Csokas (Act)
Jan Bluthardt (Act)

USA:

Cinetic Marketing

Courtney Ott
courtney@cineticmedia.com
Layla Hancock-Piper
layla@cineticmedia.com
berlinpr@cineticmedia.com

German-speaking Europe:
Weltkino Filmverleih GmbH
Claudia Rox
crox@weltkino.de

+49 341 21339 451
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Dostoevskij (Dostoevsky)
Italy; 270’

World premiere
Sun, Feb 18, 7.15 pm

Damiano D’Innocenzo (Dir, S, E-P)
Fabio D’Innocenzo (Dir, S, E-P)
Filippo Timi (Act)

Gabriel Montesi (Act)

Federico Vanni (Act)

Carlotta Gamba (Act)

Int. & Italy:

Sky Studios

Isabella Ferilli
isabella.ferilli@skytv.it
+39 3467207561
Claudio Zago
claudio.zago@skytv.it
+39 3457647878

Elf Mal Morgen: Berlinale Meets
Fupball (Eleven Tomorrows:
Berlinale Meets Football)
(Kompilationsfilm - 11 Kurzfilme)

Germany; 106’

World premiere
Wed, Feb 21, 4.00 pm

Maximilian Bungarten (Dir)
Anna-Maria Dutoit (Dir)
Kilian Armando Friedrich (Dir)
Indira Geisel (Dir)

Eva Gemmer (Dir)

Felix Herrmann (Dir)
Hannah Jandl (Dir)

Justina Jurgensen (Dir)
Hilarija Lo¢mele (Dir)
Daniela Magnani-Huller (Dir)
Sophie Muhe (Dir)

Camille Tricaud (Dir)

Marie Zrenner (Dir)

Int. & Nat.:
Berlinale Press Office
pressinfo@berlinale.de

Spirit-Kommunikation
Jurgen Knappenberger
jk@spirit-kommunikation.de
+ 0177 766 58 00

Int. & Nat. Sportjournalists:

exergue - on documenta 14
Greece; 840’

World premiere
Fri, Feb 16, 2.30 pm

Dimitris Athiridis (Dir, S, P)
Adam Szymczyk (Act)

Int. & Nat.:

BUREAU N

Inga Krumme
inga.krumme@bureau-n.de
+49 30 62736102

Silke Neumann
silke.neumann@bureau-n.de

+49 30 62736102
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Filmstunde_23 (Subject:
Filmmaking)

Germany; 89’

World premiere
Thu, Feb 22, 2.45 pm

Edgar Reitz (Dir, S)
Jorg Adolph (Dir, S)
Ingo Fliess (P)

Int.:

The PR Factory

Barbara Van Lombeek
barbara@theprfactory.com
+32 486 54 64 80

Marie-France Dupagne
Mariefrance@theprfactory.com

+32 477 62 67 70

Hako Otoko (The Box Man)
Japan; 120’

World premiere
Sat, Feb 17, 10.30 pm

Gakuryu Ishii (Dir, S)
Masatoshi Nagase (Act)
Tadanobu Asano (Act)
Koichi Sato (Act)

Int. & Nat.:

Happinet Phantom Studios

Rie Hatano
rie.hatano@hsn.happinet.co.jp

+81-3-6862-0361

Das leere Grab (The Empty
Grave)

Germany / Tansania; 97’

World premiere
Mon, Feb 19, 2.30 pm

Agnes Lisa Wegner (Dir, S)
Cece Mlay (Dir, S)
Christoph Holthof (P)
Daniel Reich (P)

Amil Shivji (P)

Marcus Winterbauer (DoP)
Donni Schoenemond (E)

Int.:

kurhaus production

Film & Medien GmbH

Luna Selle
selle@kurhausproduction.de

Nat.:

Salzgeber & Co. Medien GmbH
Christian Weber
presse@salzgeber.de

+ 49 30 28529070
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Love Lies Bleeding
USA / United Kingdom; 104’

International premiere
Sun, Feb 18, 9.00 pm

Berlinale Special Gala

Rose Glass (Dir, S)
Kristen Stewart (Act)

Int.:

Organic Publicity

Katie McMahon

Grace Howells

Kara MacLean

Hollie Pennington-Jones

LoveLiesBleeding@organic-publicity.com

Nat.:

Agentur mm filmpresse
Claudia Hegner
hegner@mm-filmpresse.de
info@mm-filmpresse.de
+49 (0)3741 5503 414

+49 (0)3041 7157 -22/ 23
+ 49 (0)160 4400 433

Made in England: The Films of
Powell and Pressburger

United Kingdom; 131’

World premiere
Wed, Feb 21, 2.00 pm

David Hinton (Dir)

Martin Scorsese (A)
Thelma Schoonmaker (E-P)
Matthew Wells (P)

Nick Varley (P)

Int. & Nat.:

PREMIER

Jonathan Rutter

Simone Devlin

Chloe Wan
madeinengland@premiercomms.com

Sasquatch Sunset
USA; 88’

International premiere
Mon, Feb 19, 10.30 pm

David Zellner (Dir, S, P)
Nathan Zellner (Dir, P, Act)
George Rush (P)

Tyler Campellone (P)

Int.:

Team PR

Emma Eliades (Berlin)
Cheryl Mayer (Berlin)
Emma Mc Corkell (London)
sasquatch@teampr.co.uk
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Seven Veils
Canada; 109’

International premiere
Thu, Feb 22, 7.00 pm

Berlinale Special Gala

Atom Egoyan (Dir, S, P)
Amanda Seyfried (Act)
Douglas Smith (Act)
Ambur Braid (Act)

Int.:

Prodigy Public Relations

Erik Bright
eb@prodigypublicrelations.com
Taylor Shannon
ts@prodigypublicrelations.com
+1 310-902-1355

Shikun

Israel / France / Switzerland /
Brazil / United Kingdom; 84’

World premiere
Sun, Feb 18, 3.00 pm

Amos Gitai (Dir, S, P)
Iréne Jacob (Act)

Hana Laslo (Act)

Bahira Ablassi (Act)
Menashe Noy (Act)
Naama Preis (Act)

Pini Mittelman (Act)
Minas Qarawany (Act)
Amnon Rechter (Act))
Alexey Kochetkov (Com)

Int.:

Bossa Nova

Michel Burstein
bossanovapr@free.fr

+ 33(0)6 07 555 888

In Berlin February 16 to 20

Spaceman
USA; 106’

World premiere
Wed, Feb 21, 7.00 pm

Berlinale Special Gala

Johan Renck (Dir, E-P)
Adam Sandler (Act)
Carey Mulligan (Act)
Kunal Nayyar (Act)
Paul Dano (Act)

Int.:
DDA
Spaceman@ddapr.com

Nat.:
Schroder + Schombs PR
publicitydach@schroederschoembs.com
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Brand Andersen (Dir, S, P)
Jason Beghe (Act)

Yasmine Al Massri (Act)
Constantine Markoulakis (Act)
Ayman Samman (Act)

Yahya Mahayni (Act)

Ryan Busse (P)

Ossama Bawardi (P)

The Strangers’ Case
Jordan; 97°

World premiere
Fri, Feb 23, 7.00 pm

Berlinale Special Gala

USA:

DDA

Dana Archer
Dana.Archer@ddapr.com
Ryan Langrehr
Ryan.Langrehr@ddapr.com

International / German press

PANORAMA ENTERTAINMENT

Amélie Linder
amelie.linder@Panorama-Entertainment.com
+49 172 640 72 42

Franziska Schwanitz
franziska.schwanitz@panorama-entertainment.com
+49 151 11 68 31 23

Xavier Chotard
xavier.chotard@panorama-entertainment.com
+49 172 840 21 65

Supersex Francesca Manieri (Creator)
Matteo Rovere (R)
Italy; 145’ Francesco Carrozzini (R)

Francesca Mazzoleni (R)
Allesandro Borghi (Act)
Jasmine Trinca (Act)
Adriano Giannini (Act)
Rocco Siffredi

Rozsa Tassi

World premiere
Thu, Feb 22, 9.00 pm

Int.:
DDA
SuperSex@ddapr.com

Nat.:
Schroder + Schombs PR
publicitydach@schroederschoembs.com
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Treasure
Germany / France; 112’

World premiere
Sat, Feb 17, 9.00 pm

Berlinale Special Gala

Julia von Heinz (Dir, S, P)
Lena Dunham (Act)

Stephen Fry (Act)

Zbigniew Zamachowski (Act)
Lily Brett (Author)

Fabian Gasmia (P)

Int.:

FilmNation Entertainment
Carmen Irabien
cirabien@filmnation.com

Nat.:

JUST PUBLICITY

Kerstin Bock

Annalena Brandelik
info@just-publicity.com
+ 892020 82 60

Turn in the Wound

United Kingdom / Germany /
Italy / USA; 77°

World premiere
Fri, Feb 16, 10.30 pm

Abel Ferrara (Dir)
Karin Scuderi (C)
Diana Philips (P)

Int. & Nat.:

WOLFGANG W. WERNER PUBLIC RELATIONS
Wolfgang Werner

werner@werner-pr.de

+49 170 333 93 53

Christiane Leithardt
leithardt@werner-pr.de

+49 175 588 80 86

Wu Suo Zhu (Abiding Nowhere)
Taiwan / USA; 79’

World premiere
Tue, Feb 20, 2.30 pm

Tsai Ming-liang (Dir, E-P)
Lee Kang-sheng (Act)
Anong Houngheuangsy (Act)
Claude Wang (P)

Int.:

Homegreen Films
Katrina Hsieh
hgfilmsinfo@gmail.com
hkaidou89@gmail.com
+886-986-551-206
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